TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM523723

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Precedent Health, Inc.		12/19/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Precedent Health, LLC	
Street Address:	1801 West End Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 1610	
City:	Brentwood	
State/Country:	ntry: TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	e: 37203	
Entity Type:	ity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4008790	PRECEDENT HEALTH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: nalbano@paulweiss.com, lfranco@paulweiss.com,

cadinolfi@paulweiss.com

Correspondent Name: Nicole A. Albano

Address Line 1: Paul Weiss Rifkind Wharton & Garrison LLP

Address Line 2: 1285 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21936-0010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole A. Albano
SIGNATURE:	/Nicole A. Albano/
DATE SIGNED:	05/15/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=PRECEDENT HEALTH LLC Name Change#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006646 FRAME: 0241

900498727

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:43 AM 12/21/2018 FILED 11:43 AM 12/21/2018 SR 20188312288 - File Number 4894173

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- The jurisdiction where Precedent Health, Inc., (the "Corporation") first formed is 1. Delaware.
 - The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware. 2.
 - The date the Corporation first formed is November 4, 2010. 3.
- The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Precedent Health, Inc.
- The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Precedent Health, LLC.
- The effective date of the conversion from Precedent Health, Inc., to Precedent 6. Health, LLC is December 31, 2018.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned executed this Certificate of Conversion on December 19, 2018, with an effective date of December 31, 2018.

Precedent Health, Inc.

Name: John G. Arena, Authorized Signer

66492324.3 66492324.4

RECORDED: 05/15/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006646 FRAME: 0242